BRITISH
Cowy BIA

Water Act
Section 62 (1)
Recall and Re-issue of the Certificate of Incorporation
of the
Bonaparte Dam Water Users’ Community

File No. 3000588

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Bonaparte Dam Water Users’ Community issued by the
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on the 25th day of July, 1991, is hereby recalled and the
following issued in lieu thereof:

Whereas the holders of water licences share a common interest in a licence to store water from
Bonaparte River (the reservoir being Bonaparte Lake), and hold water licences authorizing the
diversion and use of water from Bonaparte River for irrigation purpose, I hereby incorporate
those licences into a water users’ community as follows:

1) The name of the Water Users’ Community shall be Bonaparte Dam.
2) The Water Users’ Community is incorporated for the purposes of construction,

operation and maintenance of the Bonaparte Dam at the outlet of Bonaparte Lake, and in
respect of the following storage licence, is given all the powers set out in Section 53 of the

Water Act:
Conditional
Licence No. Reservoir File No.
103065 Bonaparte Lake 3000591
3) The respective interests of the members of the Water Users’ Community, as provided

under Section 55 of the Water Act, shall be determined from the following licences
authorizing the diversion and use of water from Bonaparte River for irrigation purpose;
where such use is supported by storage from the aforementioned licence:

Ministry of Office of the Mailing/Location Address:
Environment, Comptroller of Water Rights Third Floor, 765 Broughton Street
Lands and Parks Victoria, BC V8V 1X4

Telephone: 1-800-361-8866




Conditional

Licence No.

102621
102623
W
T s
CIt”é
o e +7) 102626
e 119 102627
102628

102629
102633
102634
102635
102721
104611
105158
111127
111142
111143
111265

Licensee
Eagan Lake Ranch Ltd.
Ludwig and Ernestine Singer
Cominco Ltd.
Joel and Juanita Borsteinas
Susan Mann
Lloyd G. Watt
Randy Porter, Daniel McKay
and Larry Cochlan
89 Cattle Co Ltd
1849 Flying U Ranch Ltd
Dale and Tracy Rickett
Harry and Helma Smith
Ashcroft Indian Band
Thomas H. Pitt
Jerry and Marlene Hook
William and Priscilla Swain
Harold and Phyllis Ridgway
Dale and Christine Watt
Comelius F. Janzen

.2

File No.

3001604

3001609

3001620 + 3ocx¢90
3001633 + 3 209278
3001634

3001643

3001665

3001359
3001618
3001627
3001629
3001973
3002200
3002301
3003163
3003169
3003170
3001608

4) Each member’s rights granted herein are transferable to the successors-in-title of the
parcels of land appurtenant to the aforementioned licences or any licences issued in

substitution thereof.

Dated at Victoria, BC, this 6th day of March, 1997

. rarre

Comptroller of Water Rights




