

## Water Act Section 62 (1) Recall and Re-issue of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Bonaparte Dam Water Users' Community

File No. 3000588

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Bonaparte Dam Water Users' Community issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on the 25th day of July, 1991, is hereby recalled and the following issued in lieu thereof:

Whereas the holders of water licences share a common interest in a licence to store water from Bonaparte River (the reservoir being Bonaparte Lake), and hold water licences authorizing the diversion and use of water from Bonaparte River for irrigation purpose, I hereby incorporate those licences into a water users' community as follows:

- 1) The name of the Water Users' Community shall be Bonaparte Dam.
- 2) The Water Users' Community is incorporated for the purposes of construction, operation and maintenance of the Bonaparte Dam at the outlet of Bonaparte Lake, and in respect of the following storage licence, is given all the powers set out in Section 53 of the Water Act:

Conditional
Licence No. Reservoir File No. 3000591

The respective interests of the members of the Water Users' Community, as provided under Section 55 of the Water Act, shall be determined from the following licences authorizing the diversion and use of water from Bonaparte River for irrigation purpose; where such use is supported by storage from the aforementioned licence:

Mailing/Location Address:

Victoria, BC V8V 1X4 Telephone: 1-800-361-8866

Third Floor, 765 Broughton Street

	Conditional		
	Licence No.	Licensee	<u>File No.</u>
NOW C12/166] C12/167 C19643] C119643]	102621	Eagan Lake Ranch Ltd.	3001604
	102623	Ludwig and Ernestine Singer	3001609
	<del></del> 102624	Cominco Ltd.	3001620 + 3004490
	102625	Joel and Juanita Borsteinas	3001633 + 3004298
	102626	Susan Mann	3001634
	102627	Lloyd G. Watt	3001643
	102628	Randy Porter, Daniel McKay	3001665
		and Larry Cochlan	
	102629	89 Cattle Co Ltd	3001359
	102633	1849 Flying U Ranch Ltd	3001618
	102634	Dale and Tracy Rickett	3001627
	102635	Harry and Helma Smith	3001629
	102721	Ashcroft Indian Band	3001973
	104611	Thomas H. Pitt	3002200
	105158	Jerry and Marlene Hook	3002301
	111127	William and Priscilla Swain	3003163
	111142	Harold and Phyllis Ridgway	3003169
	111143	Dale and Christine Watt	3003170
	111265	Cornelius F. Janzen	3001608

4) Each member's rights granted herein are transferable to the successors-in-title of the parcels of land appurtenant to the aforementioned licences or any licences issued in substitution thereof.

Dated at Victoria, BC, this 6th day of March, 1997

Comptroller of Water Rights